FRECHTLING Richard Heinrich August (Henry)

Born: 2 Aug 1872 Hamburg, Germany

Died: 24 Apr 1919 (47) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 17 Oct 1900 Battersea, London, England
FUGILL Susannah Finningley

Born: Jul 1867 Kingston on Hull, Yorkshire, England
Died: 24 Dec 1952 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Frechtling Edith Dorette

Born: 1 Sep 1902 Hendon, Middlesex, England
Died: 14 Jul 1992 (90) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 19 Sep 1936 Levin, NZ

Armstrong George Albert

Born: 24 Feb 1902 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 14 Mar 1980 (78) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Frechtling Clara

Born: 29 Dec 1905 Levin, NZ

Died: 20 Jan 1997 (92)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: Between 1960 & 1963

Cranch William Issell

Born: 1 Jul 1888 Auckland, NZ
Died: 18 Aug 1971 (83)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1%

F15 1



? Edith
Born: c 1884

Died: 1 Jun 1960 (76)
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Richard on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as tailor, with 3 people in total & 1 building)

Electoral Rolls:

Richard Susannah
1905/06 Levin Tailor Levin Married
1911
1914
1919 Levin Married
1928 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1935 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1938 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1946 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
1949 Weraroa Rd Levin Widow
George Edith
1928 Wellington Clerk Weraroa Rd Spinster
1935 Wellington Clerk Weraroa Rd Spinster
1938 Wellington Clerk Wellington Married
1946 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1949 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1954 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married
1957 Auckland Manager Auckland Married
1963 Auckland Manager Auckland Married
1969 Auckland Retired Auckland Married
1972 Auckland Retired Auckland Married
1978
1981 Auckland Widow
William Edith
1911 Woodyville Labourer
1914
1919
1928 Auckland Engineer Auckland Married
F15 2



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

F15

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Retired
Retired

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Clara

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



