FRECHTLING Richard Heinrich August (Henry)

Born: 2 Aug 1872 Hamburg, Germany

Died: 24 Apr 1919 (47) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 17 Oct 1900 Battersea, London, England

FUGILL Susannah Finningley

Born: Jul 1867 Kingston on Hull, Yorkshire, England

Died: 24 Dec 1952 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Frechtling Edith Dorette

Born: 1 Sep 1902 Hendon, Middlesex, England

Died: 14 Jul 1992 (90) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 19 Sep 1936 Levin, NZ

Armstrong George Albert

Born: 24 Feb 1902 Blenheim, NZ Died: 14 Mar 1980 (78) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Frechtling Clara

Born: 29 Dec 1905 Levin, NZ

Died: 20 Jan 1997 (92)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: Between 1960 & 1963

Cranch William Issell

Born: 1 Jul 1888 Auckland, NZ

Died: 18 Aug 1971 (83)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1st)

F15

<mark>?</mark> Edith

Born: c 1884

Died: 1 Jun 1960 (76)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Richard on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as tailor, with 3 people in total & 1 building)

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06 1911 1914	Richard Levin	Tailor	Susannah Levin	Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd		Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	George Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Clerk Clerk Accountant Accountant Accountant Manager Manager Retired Retired	Edith Weraroa Re Weraroa Re Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	d Spinster Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919	William Woodville	Labourer	Edith	
1928	Auckland	Engineer	Auckland	Married

F15 2

1954 Auckland Engineer Auckland Married 1957 Auckland Engineer Auckland Married Clara	d d d
Clara	
	t
1935 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1938 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1946 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1949 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1954 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1957 Weraroa Rd Spinste	er
1963 Auckland Retired Auckland Married	t
1969 Auckland Retired Auckland Married	t
1972 Auckland Widow	
1978 Auckland Widow	
1981 Auckland Widow	

F15